93 Written Answer*

Setting up of Central Schools

525. SHRI SANTOSH BAGRODIA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of Central Schools established in the country as on date, State. wise;

(b) what is the number of Central Schools proposed to be set up during the Seventh Five Year Plan period in different States, specially during 1987-88; and

(c) what is the number of Central Schools proposed to be set up in Raiasthan in 1988-
89?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP
MENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA
SAHI): (a) As on date 632 Kendriya Vidyalayas have been established in the country. State-wise statement is enclosed. (See below).

(b) and (c) It has not been decided yet as to exactly how many Kendriya Vidyalayas will be opened during the VII plan period. It is. therefore not possible to say at this stage as to how many Kendriya Vidyalayas will be set-up in each state in 1987-88 and in Rajasthan in 1988-89.

Statemgent

State-wise Distribution of Kendriya Vidyalayas as on 14-4-1987
81l. No. Name of States/UTs Number of Kendriya
Vidyalayas
1. Andhra Fradesh 33
2. Assam 35
3. Bihar 42
4. Gujarat. 29
5. Hiryana. 15
6. Himachal Pradesh 12
7. Janunu & Kashmir 21
8. Karnataka 23
9. Kerala. 20
10. Midhya Pradesh 58
11. Maharashtra.. 40
12. Minipur 5
13. Meghalaya 6
14. Highland 3
15. Orissa 17
16. Punjab 31
17. Rajasthan 35
18. Sikkira ~ 1
19. Tamil Nadu. 25
20. Tripura. 5
21. Uttar Pradesh 86
22. West Bengal. 40
23. A&N Island. Portblai 2
24. Aruuachal Pradesh 6
25. Ciandigarh 6
26. Delhi 23
27. Goa, Div Daman, 4
28,. Pondicherry 2
29. Mizoram 1

TOTAL: 632

